503479960 09/15/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EATON CORPORATION	09/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	Street Address: 600 Travis	
Internal Address:	Suite 5600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13926031	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

**Email:** uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-ICD-267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE T. ATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce T. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=13-ICD-267 Assignment 15SEP2015#page1.tif source=13-ICD-267 Assignment 15SEP2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503479960 REEL: 036567 FRAME: 0582

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNME	NT (the "Assignment")	is made effecti	ve as of the	day of <u>\$4</u> 2
	EATON CORPORATIO	N, an Ohio cor	poration ("Assignor"),	
		in favor of		
COOPER	TECHNOLOGIES CON	MPANY, a Dela	aware corporation ("As	signee").
WHEREAS, Assigned including but not limited to Applications") attached bere	the general intangibles o	of Assignor liste	ed on <u>Schedule "A"</u> ("F	certain assets of Assignor, Patents and Patent
NOW THEREFO consideration, the receipt ar unconditionally grant, sell, least and patents and patent application and patents therefor in any at the same to be held and enjoyentirely as the same would least described on Schedule "A	bargain, assign, transfer, atterest, free and clear of a cons, along with the right and all countries, including by Assignee and for have been held by Assignee.	tre hereby acknown convey and del all liens, securit to sue for past in all divisions on the use and be	owledged, DOES HER liver to Assignee good y interests and other er infringement and any a , reissues, continuation enefit of its successors	REBY irrevocably and and valid title, and all of and to the normal patent applications and extensions thereof, and assigns as fully and
TO HAVE AND Thereto belonging unto Assi	FO HOLD the Patents as gnee, for itself, its succes	nd Patent Appli ssors and assign	cations, with all of the	rights and appurtenances chalf forever.
For good and value that Assignor will do, execu- reasonable acts, transfers, as conveying and confirming u hereby sold, transferred, ass	nte and deliver, or will ca ssignments and conveyar unto Assignee, the entire	use to be done, nces, powers of right, title and	executed and delivered attorney and assurance interest in the Patents a	es, for the better assuring,
This Assignment a successors and assigns, and				e benefit of Assignee, its
IN WITNESS WI this Assignment as of the da	HEREOF, intending to bay and year first above w		l hereby, Assignor has	executed and delivered
		FATON CO	RPORATION ("Assig	more <sup>n)</sup> }
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	in Smooth Come	Zoru 3
		By:	eth L. Wright	
		~~~~~~	stant Secretary	
STATE OF <u>ONO</u> County of <u>SMMM</u>	) ) 88. )			
On this day who, being by me duly sword Corporation of the State of Corporation, and that said in Directors; and said IN TESTIMONY WH aforesaid, the day and year to My Commission Expires: }	Ohio, and that the seal af strument was signed and was signed and was signed and was long to the seal of the seal	fixed to foregoid sealed in behaling instrument	ing instrument is the co If of said corporation, to to be the free act and d	orporate seal of said by authority of its Board of eed of said corporation. al in the County and State Notary Public
	***************************************	inner.		PATENT

**PATENT REEL: 036567 FRAME: 0583** 

## Schedule A

# Patent Applications(s)

**RECORDED: 09/15/2015** 

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Attorney Docket No.
13/926,031	2013-06-25	FUSE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING	13-ICD-267
·		RELAY AND STRING INCLUDING	
		THE SAME	

PATENT REEL: 036567 FRAME: 0584